## Fees payable and other Financial Information 2019

## Fee structure for students of NRI / PIO / SFFS categories at Mesra in India with effect from 2019-20

| Programmes           | Tuition and Institute fees          | Duration               |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|
| All (Full-Time)      | (including hostel fee) per semester | Years / Semesters      |
| B.Tech.              | 4,500 USD                           | 4 years / 8 semesters  |
| B.Pharm.             | 4,500 USD                           | 4 years / 8 semesters  |
| ВНМСТ                | 4,500 USD                           | 4 years / 8 semesters  |
| M.Tech. all          | 4,000 USD                           | 2 years / 4 semesters  |
| MUP                  | 4,000 USD                           | 2 years / 4 semesters  |
| M.Pharm              | 4,000 USD                           | 2 years / 4 semesters  |
| MBA                  | 4,500 USD                           | 2 years / 4 semesters  |
| MCA                  | 4,000 USD                           | 3 years / 6 semesters  |
| M.Sc. all            | 3,500 USD                           | 2 years / 4 semesters  |
| Integrated M.Sc. all | 2,500 USD                           | 5 years / 10 semesters |
| Ph.D.*               | 3,000 USD                           |                        |

<sup>\*</sup> Entrance test is mandatory

## **Notes:**

- a) Besides of Tuition and Institute fees (including hostel fee) per semester, the candidates will also be required to pay USD 250 towards admission fee (one-time) during admission.
- b) Hostel facilities fees indicated are inclusive of Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity & Transport etc. Food charges are not included. Students must deposit an amount of INR 20,000/- towards mess advance and Rs.5,000/- Hostel Caution Money (One Time only Refundable) at the time of admission.
- c) There would be a waiver of 15% in fees, rounded off to nearest 100 USD, for students who are citizens of member states of SAARC- Bangladesh, Bhutan, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan and Sri Lanka on appropriate proof of citizenship.
- d) All charges and fees are to be paid through electronic transfer to Birla Institute of Technology, A/c No. 0063102000033901, with IDBI Bank Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi, Swift Code No. IBKLINBB063, (please include banking charges)
  - For procedures of online payments after admission, please contact Dy. Finance Officer, Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra, Ranchi, on 91-651-2275808 or email: archana.mukherjee@bitmesra.ac.in. Bank Charges should be factored into the online payments.

Note: The candidates from the SAARC countries will be eligible to get 15% fee waiver in tuition fee and may pay the fee in INR equivalent to USD with bank certificate (same date) for exchange rate.